Renesas Electronics America Inc - UPD78F0058YGK-9EU-A Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Car audio systems, cellular phones, pagers, printers, AV equipment, cameras, PPCs, vending machines, car
electrical components, etc.
1.3  Ordering Information
Part Number Package Internal ROM
µPD780053GC-×××-8BT 80-pin plastic QFP  (14 × 14) Mask ROM
µPD780053GK-×××-9EU 80-pin plastic TQFP  (fine pitch) (12 × 12) Mask ROM
µPD780054GC-×××-8BT 80-pin plastic QFP  (14 × 14) Mask ROM
µPD780054GK-×××-9EU 80-pin plastic TQFP  (fine pitch) (12 × 12) Mask ROM
µPD780055GC-×××-8BT 80-pin plastic QFP  (14 × 14) Mask ROM
µPD780055GK-×××-9EU 80-pin plastic TQFP  (fine pitch) (12 × 12) Mask ROM
µPD780056GC-×××-8BT 80-pin plastic QFP  (14 × 14) Mask ROM
µPD780056GK-×××-9EU 80-pin plastic TQFP  (fine pitch) (12 × 12) Mask ROM
µPD780058GC-×××-8BT 80-pin plastic QFP  (14 × 14) Mask ROM
µPD780058GK-×××-9EU 80-pin plastic TQFP  (fine pitch) (12 × 12) Mask ROM
µPD780058BGC-×××-8BT 80-pin plastic QFP  (14 × 14) Mask ROM
µPD780058BGK-×××-9EU 80-pin plastic TQFP  (fine pitch) (12 × 12) Mask ROM
µPD780053GC(A)-×××-8BT 80-pin plastic QFP  (14 × 14) Special
µPD780054GC(A)-×××-8BT 80-pin plastic QFP  (14 × 14) Special
µPD780055GC(A)-×××-8BT 80-pin plastic QFP  (14 × 14) Special
µPD780056GC(A)-×××-8BT 80-pin plastic QFP  (14 × 14) Special
µPD780058BGC(A)-×××-8BT 80-pin plastic QFP  (14 × 14) Special
µPD78F0058GC-8BT 80-pin plastic QFP (14 × 14) Flash memory
µPD78F0058GK-9EU 80-pin plastic TQFP (fine pitch) (12 × 12) Flash memory
Remark ××× indicates ROM code suffix.
For details of the quality grades and their applications, see Quality Grades on NEC Electronics Semiconductor
Devices (Document No.:  C11531E).
48
CHAPTER 2   OUTLINE (µPD780058Y SUBSERIES)
User's Manual  U12013EJ3V2UD
2.7  Outline of Functions
ROM Mask ROM Flash memory
24 KB 32 KB 40 KB 48 KB 60 KB 60 KBNote 1